

M.EX 05/2013

Order No 53

Date:-05.03.2024

Today is fixed for filing wo as special chance.

Dhr files advocate's hazira.

Jdr(state) has filed an application praying for time for filing wo on the ground as stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.06.2024 for filing wo.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan