

**M.EX 05/2013**  
**CIS 277/2014**

Order No 55  
Date:-13.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing WO as special chance.

Dhr files lawyer's hazira.

Jdr.(State) files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.01.2025 for filing WO as special chance.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan