

M. Ex. 05/2013
(CIS 277/2014)

Order No. 59

Date:- 28.04.2025

Today is fixed for compliance.

Both parties are absent without step.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 28/04/2025, the Ld. Advocates have abstained themselves from attending courts this day and and prayed for not to pass any adverse order this day.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.06.2025 for compliance.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan