

**M.EX. 05/2013**  
**(CIS 277/2014)**

Order No. 67  
Date:-21.01.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Mediation Centre.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
JDR (State) also files hazira.  
No order is received from the Mediation centre.  
The case is adjourned today.  
To 07.03.2026 for awaiting order from Mediation Centre.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan